MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
DKRCC.PD.VA1.D3.02 / 520H5967
Technical brochure
Electronically operated expansion valve for CO2
Type AKVH
Features For R744 refrigerant
The valve requires no adjustment
Wide regulation range

 and filter
The individual capacities are indicated with a
number forming part of the type designation.
The number represents the size of the orifice
of the valve in question. A valve with orifice 3
will for example be designated AKVH 10-3.
The orifice assembly is replaceable.
The AKVH 10 valves cover a capacity range
from 0.4 kW to 11 kW in refrigeration
applications and 0.8 kW to 22 kW in freezing
applications.
Wide range of coils for d.c. and a.c.
Coil with Electronic coil controller for lower
valve noise level, energy saving, higher valve
MOPD and longer valve lifetime.
2     DKRCC.PD.VA1.D3.02 / 520H5967   Danfoss A/S  (AC-SMC/sw) 03 - 2012
Technical brochure Electrically operated expansion valves for CO2, type AKVH 10
Technical data
AKVH valves
Valve type AKVH 10
Tolerance of coil voltage +10 / –15%
Enclosure to IEC 529 Max.  IP 67
Working principle (Pulse-width modulation) PWM
Recommended period of time 6 Seconds
Capacity (R744) R
1)
 0.4 kW to 11 kW      F
2)
 0.8 kW to 22 kW
Regulation range (Capacity range) 10 to 100%
Connection Solder
Evaporating temperature – 60 to 60°C
Ambient temperature – 50 to 50°C
Leak of valve seat <0.02% of kv-value
MOPD  35 bar
Filter, replaceable Internal 100 μm
Max. working pressure AKVH10-0 to 6   PS = 90 barg
3)
1) Refrigeration
2) Freezing
3) 90 barg under stand still conditions, but under normal
     operating conditions, there must be liquid to the inlet
     of the valve.
Approvals PED (97/23/EC A3.P3)
The Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EC
with amendments EN 60730-2-8
Noise level Minimum 5 dB(a) lower noise level (mean level) when
using the electronic smartconnector on a given valve
Softstart Yes
Packing format Single and multipack
Nominal voltage 208 - 240 VAC 50/60Hz
Power 4 W
Environment temperature During operation: -20°C to 55°C
IP rating IP67
Wire dimension 1 - 1.5 mm2
Approvals CE: Low voltage and EMC directives
Neutral, phase and earth in socket Yes
       Note!
Coil must only be used together with electronic coil controller.
Tolerance of supply voltage: + 10 / - 15%.
Technical data
Coil with electronic
coil controller
Spare parts
AKVH 10
Orifice no. Code no. Contents
0
068F5283
4 pc. orifice
4 pc. gasket
1
2